8.1800

Ţ	J .S .	DEPARTMENT	OF	COMMERCE
		Patent and	Tra	demark Office

1	n PTO-1594			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
1-31		24.7	176610	Patent and Trademark Office al documents or copy thereof.		
1.	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa Name of conveying party(ies):	<u>2 ل</u> ا ک	176613 Name and address of rece	giving party(ies):		
'	rame of conveying party(tes).					
	Fleet National Bank]	Name: FleetBoston Fina	ncial Corporation		
	100 Federal Street Boston, MA 02110		Internal Address:			
	B03(0), 1477 02110		michial Address.			
ĺ	Individual(s) Association	i	Street Address: 100 Fede			
	General Partnership Limited Partnership		City: Boston State: MA	X Zip: 02110		
	x Corporation – Rhode Island Other:	-	Individual(s) citizen	ship		
1	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)		Association	sinp		
	attached? Yes x No		General Partnership			
_						
3.	Nature of conveyance:		x Corporation Rhode Islai	nd 💯		
	x Assignment Merger		o men			
	Security Agreement Change of Name		representative designation	ed in the United States, a domestic		
	Other:			eparate document from Assignment)		
	Execution Date: 7/25/00	Additional name(s) & address(es) atta		lress(es) attached?: Yes No		
	Execution Date. 1725:00					
4.	Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):					
	4 T 1 1 4 F (N 6)		D. T. dans de D. dans de	an Namana washad		
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registrati	on Nos. see attached		
				0168981		
		Ц		18 10 010		
<u> </u>	Additional numb	pers at	tached? xYes No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6	Total number of application	ons and		
	document should be mailed:		registrations involved:	[5]		
	Name: Lawrence R. Robins, Esq.					
	Name. Lawrence R. Rooms, Esq.		_ 			
	Internal Address: Hinckley, Allen & Snyder, LLP	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$140.00		
			X Enclosed			
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Street Address: 28 State Street	ļ				
	City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109		Deposit account number:	Deposit account number:		
		İ	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT	USE T	HIS SPACE			
 -						
9.	Statement and signature.			to the second of		
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is tru	e and correct and any attach	ned copy is a true copy of the original		
	document.	12	<i></i>			
	fm	KI		8/14/00		
	Lawrence R. Robins, Esq.	S	Signature	Date		
			Total number of pag	ges comprising cover sheet [1]		
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		At 1			
,			this portion			
Mai	il documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of	Pater	nts and Trademarks			
	Box	Assig	nments			
	•	1	D.C. 20231	to be recorded, including time for reviewing		
Pub	olic burden reporting for this cample cover sheet is estimated to avera document and gathering the data needed, and completing and review					
the	document and gathering the data needed, and completing and review U.S. Patent and Hademark Office, Office of Information Systems, F	K2-10	00C, Washington, D.C. 202	31, and to the Office of Management and		

11 FC:481 P FC:482

Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

APPENDIX A

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.
ACCOUNT STATUS	1897210
BILL-LINE	1900858
LIVING IN RETIREMENT	1981131
SPINNING IMAGE	2078558
STOP PAY MANAGER SERVICE	2076332

3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002150 FRAME: 0510

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Fleet National Bank, N.A. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), has

adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademarks set forth in Appendix A attached

hereto and incorporated herein by reference (hereinafter the "TRADEMARKS").

WHEREAS, FleetBoston Financial Corporation, a Rhode Island corporation (hereinafter

referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the TRADEMARKS.

NOW, THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE all

right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and the TRADEMARKS and any Applications

therefore, pending in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or elsewhere, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the TRADEMARKS, as well as any cause of action

ASSIGNOR may have for infringement of the TRADEMARKS as of the effective date of this

Assignment.

ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or

will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR will, upon ASSIGNEE's request,

promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative, any and all papers or

instruments required to maintain and enforce the TRADEMARKS which may be necessary or

desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

1 296726v1

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002150 FRAME: 0511

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this assignment to be signed on the dates set forth below.

ASSIGNOR: Fleet National Bank, N.A.
By: 13-10 Tiples
Name: Gary Spiess
Title: Senior Vice President and General Counsel
Date: July 2.5, 2000
ASSIGNEE: FleetBoston Financial Corporation
By:
Name: Gary Spiess X \
Title: Senior Vice President and Senior Deputy General Counsel
Date: July 25, 2000